

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 4 5 3 5 - 4 5 3 6 O F 2 0 0 1

D H A R M A R A J A N & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

V A L L I A M M A L A N D O R S .

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 8 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A
HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. R. Ku m a r , Adv.
for M/S P a r e k h A n d C o . , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Krishn a m o o r t h y , Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Neduma r a n , Adv.
Mr. Sunil Ku m a r S i n g h , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. E. R. Ku m a r , learned counsel started his arguments at
1 1 . 1 5 a . m . and concluded at 1 2 . 4 5 p . m . Thereafter Mr. P.
Krish n a m o o r t h y , learned senior counsel started his arguments and
concluded at 2.5 0 p . m . Again, Mr. E . R . Ku m a r , learned counsel made
his submis sions in rejoinder upto 3.1 0 p . m .

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master