

: ITEM No. IA
(For judgment)

Court No.5

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.Nos.4535-4536 of 2001

DHARMARAJAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VALLIAMMAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/12/2007 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

for Mr.E.R. Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S. Sirpurkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and his Lordship. The appeals succeed with costs in terms of the signed judgment. The judgment of the High Court is set aside and that of the First Appellate Court is restored.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)